Post Office Box 960 Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 (505) 748-1288 / FAX (505) 746-2362

September 9, 1998

#### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL Z 376 045 037 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Higgins Trust Inc P.O. Box 2421 Gainesville GA 30503

 Re: Surface Commingling, Off Lease Storage and Measurement of Hydrocarbon Production for: McIntyre A Lease LC-054280 & LC-057634 Section 20, T17S, R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

Please consider this letter as official notification of Mack Energy Corporation's intent to amend existing surface commingling orders for the Loco Hills Paddock and the Grayburg Jackson SR QN GB SA production from the above mentioned McIntyre A leases. Enclosed with this notice you will find copies of all documentation Mack Energy sent to both the Bureau of Land Management and Oil Conservation Division.

If you have any objections to this intent, please notify the Oil Conservation Division within twenty (20) days of receiving this notification.

Sincerely,

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

Cusia D Carta

Crissa D. Carter Production Clerk

CC/

Ŋ.

					-1;
n the reverse side?	card to you. <ul> <li>Attach this form to the front of permit.</li> <li>Write "Return Receipt Request The Return Receipt will show delivered.</li> </ul>		space does not a article number, ed and the date	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	Se
ADDRESS completed on	3. Article Addressed to: Higgins Trust I P.O. Box 2421 Gainesville GA		4b. Service	76     045     037       Type     Image: Contract of Control of Co	for using l
your <u>RETURN</u>	5. Received By: (Print N 6. Signature: (Addressee X PS Form <b>3811</b> , Decem	e or Agent)	8. Addresse and fee is	e's Address (Only if requested s paid) Domestic Return Receip	Thank you
		Street & Nymber 0 1 Post Office, State, & ZIP Code (Cances ville) Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	ied Mail Wided. Mail (See reverse) rust Inc 2421 (rA 3050		
Ack ENERGY COR Post Office Box Artesia, New Mexico 88	PORATION 960	Z 376 045 MAIL		SEP- V.M.	9'98 9'98 9 MITCH 5789961 5789961 5789961

Higgins Trust Inc P.D. Box 2421 Gainesville GA 30503

Post Office Box 960 Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 (505) 748-1288 / FAX (505) 746-2362

September 9, 1998

Mrs C A Russell 3753 Chevy Chase Dr Houston TX 77019-3011

### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL Z 376 045 038 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: Surface Commingling, Off Lease Storage and Measurement of Hydrocarbon Production for: McIntyre A Lease LC-054280 & LC-057634 Section 20, T17S, R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

Please consider this letter as official notification of Mack Energy Corporation's intent to amend existing surface commingling orders for the Loco Hills Paddock and the Grayburg Jackson SR QN GB SA production from the above mentioned McIntyre A leases. Enclosed with this notice you will find copies of all documentation Mack Energy sent to both the Bureau of Land Management and Oil Conservation Division.

If you have any objections to this intent, please notify the Oil Conservation Division within twenty (20) days of receiving this notification.

Sincerely,

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

more D'arte

Crissa D. Carter Production Clerk

CC/

<ul> <li>card to you.</li> <li>Attach this form to the front o</li> <li>ermit.</li> <li>Write "Return Receipt Reque</li> <li>The Return Receipt Will show delivered.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	b. con the reverse of this form so that we can if the mailpiece, or on the back if space do ested" on the mailpiece below the article nu to whom the article was delivered and the common the article was delivered and the	es not 1. Addressee's Addre Imber. 2. Restricted Delivery	Serv
Mrs C A Russe 3753 Chevy Ch Houston TX 77 5. Received By: (Print Na 6. Signature: (Addressee	nase Dr C 7019-3011	Z       376       045       0.38         b. Service Type         Registered       Image: Cert         Express Mail       Image:	ified being
5. Received By: (Print Na 6. Signature: (Addressee		Addressee's Address (Only if request and fee is paid)	Q
	Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to //. Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees Source State	<u>35</u>	EGIBLE
<b>K ENERGY CORPORATION</b> Post Office Box 960 sia, New Mexico 88211-0960	CERTIFIED Z 376 045 038 MAIL	Ser-	<u></u> ≡ 3.00 Ξ

Mrs C A Russell 3753 Chevy Chase Dr Houston TX 77019-3011 Post Office Box 960 Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 (505) 748-1288 / FAX (505) 746-2362

September 9, 1998

Martha W West 39 Elkins Lake Huntsville TX 77340

### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL Z 376 045 039 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

 Re: Surface Commingling, Off Lease Storage and Measurement of Hydrocarbon Production for: McIntyre A Lease LC-054280 & LC-057634 Section 20, T17S, R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

Please consider this letter as official notification of Mack Energy Corporation's intent to amend existing surface commingling orders for the Loco Hills Paddock and the Grayburg Jackson SR QN GB SA production from the above mentioned McIntyre A leases. Enclosed with this notice you will find copies of all documentation Mack Energy sent to both the Bureau of Land Management and Oil Conservation Division.

If you have any objections to this intent, please notify the Oil Conservation Division within twenty (20) days of receiving this notification.

Sincerely,

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

Curso D Carton

Crissa D. Carter Production Clerk

CC/

ed on the reverse side?	<ul> <li>Complete items 1 and/or 2 for</li> <li>Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.</li> <li>Print your name and address card to you.</li> <li>Attach this form to the front of permit.</li> <li>Write <i>"Return Receipt Reques</i></li> <li>The Return Receipt will show the delivered.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	additional services. on the reverse of this form so that we the mailpiece, or on the back if space <i>ted</i> " on the mailpiece below the articl to whom the article was delivered and	can return this following s extra fee) e does not 1 Ad e number. 2 Ri the date Consult pr 4a. Article Number	to receive the services (for an ddressee's Address estricted Delivery ostmaster for fee.	
RETURN ADDRESS completed		7340	4b. Service Type Registered Express Mail Return Receipt for Merch 7. Date of Delivery	Insured	
is vour RETURN	<u> </u>	or Agent)	8. Addressee's Address and fee is paid) 2595.08-B-0229 Domesti	c Return Receipt	
		Z 376 04 US Postal Service <b>Receipt for Certif</b> No Insurance Coverage Pro Do not use for International Sent to Martha M Street & Number 39 EIKins Post Office, State, & ZIP Code Huntsville Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	ied Mail Wided. <u>Mail (See reverse)</u> <u>1 West</u> Lake TX 77340		
	2 		3.00		
CK ENERGY CC Post Office Bo rtesia, New Mexico	ox 960	Z Э76 045 C MAIL		RTES SEP-9'98 H.MET	U.S.POSTAGE $3333332 \equiv 3.00 \equiv$ 5789961

MAIL

Martha W West 39 Elkins Lake Huntsville TX 77340

Post Office Box 960 Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 (505) 748-1288 / FAX (505) 746-2362

September 9, 1998

Rufus Wallingford Browning Ferris Industries Inc 757 N Eldridge at Memorial Dr Houston TX 77079

#### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL Z 376 045 040 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

 Re: Surface Commingling, Off Lease Storage and Measurement of Hydrocarbon Production for: McIntyre A Lease LC-054280 & LC-057634 Section 20, T17S, R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

Please consider this letter as official notification of Mack Energy Corporation's intent to amend existing surface commingling orders for the Loco Hills Paddock and the Grayburg Jackson SR QN GB SA production from the above mentioned McIntyre A leases. Enclosed with this notice you will find copies of all documentation Mack Energy sent to both the Bureau of Land Management and Oil Conservation Division.

If you have any objections to this intent, please notify the Oil Conservation Division within twenty (20) days of receiving this notification.

Sincerely,

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

Cuera D. Carton

Crissa D. Carter Production Clerk

CC/

SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that v	ve can return this	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1.			
<ul> <li>card to you.</li> <li>Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spapermit.</li> <li>Write "<i>Return Receipt Requested</i>" on the mailpiece below the art</li> <li>The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered a</li> </ul>	icle number.				
delivered. 3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article N	Consult postmas	ter for fee.		
		376 045	040		
Rufus Wallingford	4b. Service	Certified			
Browning Ferris Industries Inc	Register	□ Registered			
Rufus Wallingford Browning Ferris Industries Inc 757 N Eldridge at Memorial Dr Houston TX 77079	Express				
	Return Receipt for Merchandise COD				
	7. Date of Delivery				
5. Received By: (Print Name)	8. Addresse and fee is	e's Address (Only ; paid)	if requested		
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)	-				
X					
PS Form <b>3811</b> , December 1994	102595-98-B-0229	Domestic Retu	urn Receipt		

### Z 376 045 040

	US Postal Service <b>Receipt for Cer</b> No Insurance Coverage Do not use for Internation Sent to Rufus W Street & Number 757 N E10	Provided. nal Mail <i>(See reverse)</i>	(- 7.	
	Post Office, State, & ZIP Cor Houston TX	<u>้ำางาๆ</u>	S P	
	Postage	\$ .55		
	Certified Fee	1.35		
	Special Delivery Fee			
	Restricted Delivery Fee			
	B Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	1.10		
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date, & Addressee's Address	ı,		
	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$ 3.00		. S. Extended
	Postmark or Date			
CK ENERGY CORPORATION	CERTIFIE	D		
Post Office Box 960 tesia, New Mexico 88211-0960	Z 376 045	040	RTE (	U.S.POSTAGE
	MAIL		V.ME	

Rufus Wallingford Browning Ferris Industries Inc 757 N Eldridge at Memorial Dr Houston TX 77079

Post Office Box 960 Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 (505) 748-1288 / FAX (505) 746-2362

September 9, 1998

#### **VIA CERTIFIED MAIL Z 376 045 041 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED**

Middle Bay Oil Company Inc 1221 Lamar St Ste 1020 Houston TX 77010-3038

Re: Surface Commingling, Off Lease Storage and Measurement of Hydrocarbon Production for: McIntyre A Lease LC-054280 & LC-057634 Section 20, T17S, R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

Please consider this letter as official notification of Mack Energy Corporation's intent to amend existing surface commingling orders for the Loco Hills Paddock and the Grayburg Jackson SR QN GB SA production from the above mentioned McIntyre A leases. Enclosed with this notice you will find copies of all documentation Mack Energy sent to both the Bureau of Land Management and Oil Conservation Division.

If you have any objections to this intent, please notify the Oil Conservation Division within twenty (20) days of receiving this notification.

Sincerely,

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

Cuisa D. Carte

Crissa D. Carter Production Clerk

CC/

<ul> <li>card to you.</li> <li>Attach this form to the front opermit.</li> <li>Write "Return Receipt Reque</li> </ul>	b. s on the reverse of this form so that we of the mailpiece, or on the back if space ested" on the mailpiece below the articl v to whom the article was delivered and Company Inc Ste 1020 7010-3038	4 does not e number, d the date 4a. Article N 2 3 4b. Service Registere Express Return Rec 7. Date of D	7 Le       0.415       0.41         Type       ed       G-Certified         Mail       Insured       Insured         ceipt for Merchandise       ICOD       COD         elivery       elivery       Insured	Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
PS Form 3811, Decembra PS Form 3811, Decembra CORPORATION Diffice Box 960 Wexico 88211-0960	Der 1994       100         Z 37L 04         US Postal Service         Receipt for Certifi         No Insurance Coverage Prototo not use for International I         Seni to         Street & Number         Data Lamar         Postage         Certified Fee         Special Delivery Fee         Restricted Delivery Fee         Restricted Delivery Fee         Restricted Delivery Fee         Restricted Delivery Fee         Return Receipt Showing to         Whom & Date Delivered         Postage & Fees         Postage & Fees         Return Receipt Showing to         Whom & Date Delivery Fee         Return Receipt Showing to Mom.         Date, & Addresse's Address         Postage & Fees         Postage & Fees         CERTIFIED         Z 37L 045 04         MAIL	5 [] 4] ed Mail vided. Mail (See rever i) (o. I St Ste 77010-30 	<u>AC.</u>	EGIBLE

 $\uparrow$ 

÷

Middle Bay Oil Company Inc 1221 Lamar St Ste 1020 Houston TX 77010-3038

Post Office Box 960 Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 (505) 748-1288 / FAX (505) 746-2362

September 9, 1998

#### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL Z 376 045 042 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Wynn-Crosby 1994 LTD 5956 Sherry Ln Ste 2000 Dallas TX 75225

Re: Surface Commingling, Off Lease Storage and Measurement of Hydrocarbon Production for: McIntyre A Lease LC-054280 & LC-057634 Section 20, T17S, R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

Please consider this letter as official notification of Mack Energy Corporation's intent to amend existing surface commingling orders for the Loco Hills Paddock and the Grayburg Jackson SR QN GB SA production from the above mentioned McIntyre A leases. Enclosed with this notice you will find copies of all documentation Mack Energy sent to both the Bureau of Land Management and Oil Conservation Division.

If you have any objections to this intent, please notify the Oil Conservation Division within twenty (20) days of receiving this notification.

Sincerely,

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

Cum D. Carte

Crissa D. Carter Production Clerk

CC/

Complete Print your card to yo Attach this permit. Write "Re Urite "Re The Retur delivered. 3. Article Wyni 5956	items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. items 3, 4a, and 4b. name and address on the reverse of this form so that we is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space <i>turn Receipt Requested</i> <sup>*</sup> on the mailpiece below the article in Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and Addressed to: n-Crosby 1994 LTD Sherry Ln Ste 2000 s TX 75225	e does not e number. d the date 4a. Article N 2_3~ 4b. Service Register Express	7 GOYDOYD Type red Greentified B	
5. Receiv	ed By: (Print Name) ire: (Addressee or Agent)		ee's Address (Only if requested	
PS Form	3811, December 1994         Z 376 045 042         US Postal Service         Peceipt for Certified Mail         Individed Mail	110		LE
<b>LNERGY CORPORATION</b> Post Office Box 960 sia, New Mexico 88211-0960	CERTIFIED Z 376 045 042 MAIL		$\frac{a}{v} \frac{1}{ME^{+}} \frac{1}{v} \frac{1}{v}$	POSTAGE COΩ

Wynn-Crosby 1994 LTD 5956 Sherry Ln Ste 2000 Dallas TX 75225



Post Office Box 960 Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 (505) 748-1288 / FAX (505) 746-2362

September 9, 1998

Sabine Royalty Trust P.O. Box 830650 Dallas TX 75283-0650

#### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL Z 376 045 043 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

 Re: Surface Commingling, Off Lease Storage and Measurement of Hydrocarbon Production for: McIntyre A Lease LC-054280 & LC-057634 Section 20, T17S, R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

Please consider this letter as official notification of Mack Energy Corporation's intent to amend existing surface commingling orders for the Loco Hills Paddock and the Grayburg Jackson SR QN GB SA production from the above mentioned McIntyre A leases. Enclosed with this notice you will find copies of all documentation Mack Energy sent to both the Bureau of Land Management and Oil Conservation Division.

If you have any objections to this intent, please notify the Oil Conservation Division within twenty (20) days of receiving this notification.

Sincerely,

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

Cuisa D. Carte

Crissa D. Carter Production Clerk

CC/

the reverse side?	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and delivered.	I also wish to rect following services extra fee): 1.	e's Address d Delivery	Receipt Service.	
d on	3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article N			ecei
<u>I ADDRESS</u> completed	Sabine Royalty Trust P.O. Box 830650 Dallas TX 75283-0650	Z       376       045       043         4b. Service Type       Image: Certified         Registered       Image: Certified         Express Mail       Image: Insured         Return Receipt for Merchandise       COD         7. Date of Delivery       045			Thank you for using Return R
RETURN	5. Received By: (Print Name)	8. Addresse and fee is	e's Address <i>(Only i</i> s paid)	if requested	iank y
· ·	6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)				F
vou	X				
S	PS Form <b>3811</b> , December 1994 102	595-98-B-0229	Domestic Retu	irn Receipt	-

Z 376 045 043

#### **US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail** No Insurance Coverage Provided. Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) Sent to Royalt Jabine Trust Street & Number P. D. Box $B \ge$ Post Office, State, & ZIP Code Da IIas T X. 830650 75283-0650 \$ Postage 55 Certified Fee 35 Special Delivery Fee **Restricted Delivery Fee** Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered April 1995 1.10 Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date, & Addressee's Address 3800. TOTAL Postage & Fees 3.00 S Postmark or Date E CERTIFIED

### **K ENERGY CORPORATION**

Post Office Box 960 esia, New Mexico 88211-0960

	ZE	37	Ь	04	5	۵	4	11
--	----	----	---	----	---	---	---	----

MAIL



Sabine Royalty Trust P.O. Box 830650 Dallas TX 75283-0650 +

LARGE FORMAT EXHIBIT HAS BEEN REMOVED AND IS LOCATED IN THE NEXT FILE